g rosstarrant

architects CHANGE ORDER
DATE: lanuary 19. 2011 CO #: 29 (TWENTY-NINE)
TO: DAG Construction PROIECT: Gallatin County Lower
4924 Winton Road Elementary Addition &
Cincinnali, Ohio 45232 Renovations

Gallatin Counly, Kentucky
BG 09-261 / RTA 0840

CONTRACT DATE: April 16, 2010 CONTRACT FOR: General Consiruction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{include. where applicable. any unaisputed amounl alfiibutable to previousy execuled Consiruclion Change Direclives.)

Provide malerial and labor to modify the dumpster pad area as noted in atlached Proposal Request 16 which shall

become a part of this change order directive. A breakdown of pricing propasal number 45c is attached {add
$10,450.28).

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $10,450.28
The ariginal Contract Sum was $6,231,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Qrders $96,770.46
The Coniraci Sum prior ka this Change Order was $6,327.770.46
The Contract Sum will be Increased by Ihis Change Order in the amount of $10,450.28
The new Coniract Sum including this Change Order will he $6,338,220.74

The Coniract Time will be Unchanged -

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the dale of this Change Order is therefore June 20, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Conlract Sum, Contracl Time ar Guaranieed Maximum Price which have been
autherized by Construction Change Direclive unlil the cast and ime have been agreed upon by bolh the Owner and Contractor, in which case a
Change Order Is executed to supersede the Construclion Change Direclive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTamrant Architects, Inc. DAG Construction Gallatin County Board of Educalion
101 Old Lalayette Avenue 4924 Winton Road 75 Boardwalk

Lexington. Kentucky 40502 Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Warsaw, Kentucky 41095
ARCHITECT (rirm name and address} CONTRACTOR (firm name and address) OWNER (Firm name and address}

BY (signature} BY (signature) BY (signature)

(Typed ar printed name) (Typed ar printed name) {Typed or printed name)

DATE DATE DATE

architeclure e civil engineering = landscape archlleclure s inlerior design .
101 old lofayelle avenue laxinglon, kenlucky 40502 p B57.254.4018 [ 859.231.5046 www.rosslarrant.com



www.ro5slOlronl.cam
http:10,450.28
http:6,327.770.46
http:96.770.46
http:6,231.000.00
http:10.450.28
http:alilfbu/a.bl

Praoposal Number:

Praject No.: 10-2 Description: PR 16 Fence at Dumpster pad

Project: Gailatin New Elementary

Canstr. Mgmr: D.AG. Construction
Architect: Rosstamant Architacts, inc.

Date:  10/21110
Revised an 10-27-10
Revised on 12-2-10

Revised 12-14-10

TOTALS

1. LABOR: (straight time anly)
Caordination 2 X $60.00 S 120.00
howrs x rale =
Foremanfiayoul X 5 =
hows x rale =
Subtotal {1,2,3,4,5,8): $ 120.00
Subtotal {1 thru 7): 3 120.00
8, SUBCONTRACTOR: Unil Price
Truwat Demao af exlsting ped and install of new gad Labar S 446000 $4,660.00
Matarial 5 1.1%0.00 §3,180.00
Cancreta 20cy s 1,700.00
Resteel .5 tons $ 400.00
Malerials S 1,080.00
Forman 15 hrs -] 1,020.00
Carpenter 35 hrs S 2,240.00
Backhoe 8 hrs 5 850.00
Dumptruck 8 hrs S 750,00
Biue Chlp Asphalt patchiry around New dumpster pad
Unit Price % 4511 $811.98
Lendscapa and lirigatian
Sod around tha new pad %S 5.50 $121,00
3 5
Total $ B6,081.98
9. MARKUP: 15% $ 1.347.30
TOTAL COST (1 thru 7} + (8 and 9} & 10,450.28

10. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
TOTAL COST (1 thru 7) + (6 and 8) + (10):

[ e 2

s

$ 10,450.28

Teerse-
g O b v
fxue E

Q o


http:10,450.26
http:10,450.28
http:1.347.30
http:2,240.00
http:1,090.00
http:1,700.00
http:60;,;;.OO

zrossforrqm
architects

PROPOSAL REQUEST
DATE: Octaber 15, 2010 PR f#: (16] Sixieen
TO: DAG Construclion RE: Gallalin Counly Lower Elementary Addition &
4924 Winton Road Renovalions
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Gallatin County, Kenfucky
BG 09-251
RTA 0840

Please submit an ifemized quotation for changes in the Canlract Sum and/or Time incideniol to proposed madificalions lo the
Caontrac! Documenls described therain.

THIS IS NOT A CHARGE ORDER MOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DDESCRIBED HEREIM.

DESCRIPTION:

Refer to drawings SD1.0, and C/SD3.2:

Provide pricing for demolilion of existing concrele pavement and asphalt as needed for revised location of
dumpster enclosure fence as indicaled on PR-16.1. Nele: Pricing for demalilion of existing dumpsier enclosure
fencing was included in the original contrac! documents and is not lo be priced in 1his proposal request.
Provicle pricing for the installation of a new 8" Heavy Duly concrele pad, al ihe revised location of dumpsler
enclosure as indicaled on PR-14.2. Include pricing for additional sod around new concrete pavemen!, Refer io

PR-16.3 for 8" heavy duly concrete delail.

Nole: The dimensions of Ihe dumpsier enclosure fence and gate have nel changed from the bid documents.
Pricing for labor and maierials for instaliing the dumpster enclosure fence and gates was Included in the original
conlracl documenls and is not to be priced in this proposal request.

ATTACHMENTS:

PR14.1, PR14.2, PR14.3 -drawings

BY: Kelley Parker, RLA, ASLA, LEED AP c: Ronald E. Murrell, Ir.. AlA, LEED AP BD+C;
John C. Gilbert, LEED AP BD+C; Sarah
Johnson, LEED Green Assoclale; Laith
Ross, PE, LEED AP BD+C, Mike Mays, EIT,
Josh DeSpain, LEED Green ASSOCIATE

File 0840
PR-16-0640

archileclure » civil enginesiing . londscape archiieclure » interior design
10! old lalayetie avenue |exington, kenfucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 85%.231.504a www.rosslarranl.com



http:www.IOHlarronl.com

— T
R e N
N

HYDRANT FROM DAMAGE
DURING CONSTRUGTION.

REMOVAL OF EXISTING

FENCE WAS INCLUDED IN

THE BASE BID.

PROTECT EXISTING

A

LAY
ZRRLL

¥,
LR

N/

PROTEGT NEAW UTILITY LINE
FROM DAMAGE DURING
GONSTRUCTION. FIELD
VERIFY EXACT LOCATION.

DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE- DEMOLITION

SCALE : 1" = |10

PROPOSAL RE -6
PROVIDE PRICING FOR
DEMOLITION OF CONGRETE
AND ASPHALT PAVING

AS SHOWN FOR
INSTALLATION OF NEW
CONCRETE DUMPSTER
PAD. NOTE: PRICING FOR
THE DEMOLITION AND
REMOVAL OF EXISTING
DUMPSTER FENCING WAS
INCLUDED IN THE ORIGINAL
BID. REFER TO SDI.O FOR
SITE DEMOLITION TAG
NOTES AND HATCH
LEGEND.

ADDITIONS & RENOVATIONS
FOR TH=
GALLATIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUGATION

FRE10
LOWER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

zrrossfcrrqn‘r
architects

lerngion beniucty QU pEPIMANL fR) Il

Ml sqicfa ese grorue




ES LN TN oS e S e g’ — N
- . W o

PROTECT EXISTING SET OUTSIDE FAGE OF FENCE 6° OFF

HYDRANT FROM DAMAGE OF EDGE OF SLAB.
DURING CONSTRUGTION. PROTECT NEW UTILITY LINE
FROM DAMAGE DURING
CONSTRUGTION. FIELD
VERIFY EXACT LOCATION,

INSET SLEEVE RECEIVER FOR
GATE DROP BAR. COORDINATE
HITH GATE SWING. EXTEND

RECEIVER THRGUGH SLAB SO IT
HILL DRAIN.

PROVIDE NEW &" HEAVY
DUTY CONCRETE PAVING.

INSET SLEEVE RECEIVER FOR
GATE DROP BAR. COORDINATE
HITH GATE SHING. EXTEND
RECEIVER THROUGH SLAB SO IT
WILL DRAIN.

OMEGIE  ©

FOR T
GALLATIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUGATION

OPTION -A

LOWER ELENCNTARY SCHOOL

ADDITIONS & RENOVATIONS

PROPOSAL REQUEST-16
PROVIDE PRICING FOR NEW 8" HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVING

AT REVISED LOCATION FOR DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE. SEE
ATTACHED DRAWING PR-16.3 FOR &" HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE
DETAIL. REFER TO 5D3. FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT TAG NOTES
AND HATCH LEGEND.

X

&1

-16

DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE

SCALE : |" = |O'

2[[__' rosstarrant
architects

geeraw [yopion blerlumiy 42107 pRIISHCIN PR3N

101 glaialzelie




BT = _Eu_E“ﬂu 20F<gnm &O E(Om ES Eg ﬂﬂ.ﬂ.u.m-.u_..um:m-a_mwum.. unBsazy sruas ielomiEa (01
i I = ZHL 804 .—
£9l=-Hd .lrrﬂﬁ.u SNOLLYAONTY ¥ SNOLLIGQY EO.:E%QL_
P e TO0HIES AMVINGNSTE HEMOT
MR 1TaG e E'8LEHd
A
T B
S £§9

m E 0 MWR.
() M M O =z - m _ﬂ "
LR S eilzg =2
Bozex <pdr =S
ATWNM Q %MMN £Q/
QEWGBT “Oo3% N
S Q- 8 g i
ﬁmA M DFwy X

m - OLE n LA = Q m

g EZSrs  FEEIY SR

Y e%2953 FER@R ¥O

Sz )

m m (V" "3

m m "9 HN\_ M) \_

QR Y —

mw.._u W@ SITI

5 . ,

)
<<
0.
i
=
(7))
o
-
L
~ r__ R s_mm 4
o \_ﬁﬁm@u@ i % =
eI 8
- S T T
S g
ww L ._“_.Efw@__llﬂﬁ Z =
B3| ) R i
AL /T =T O >
85| QR | <
nMWW _?%EQLE%T -
andlc:: -
e mm.-ui‘m__ﬂw_mm,_.h. i P
n‘ e =H O
L R &
o SV@ I O
T ( ﬂ_ld% a =
L3 o LTI Q
- RIS F O
o % g 7 >
§— ¢ E
<3 . /U a
N = D
mmm
5% 2
- V (s
288 <=
> (T
0k T
oolR




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
DIVISION DF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160
{Supplemant to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Farms|

District Facility School
District Gallatin County Code 191 Name Lower Elementary School Code 010
BG # 08-261 Project Renovation & Addition Contract / Bid Package DAG Const.
Original Contract Sum 5 6,231,000.00 Change Order Number: 25
Requested Change Qrder Amount $ 10,450.28 Time Extension Required: :[Yes No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

Local Board of Education E General Contractor
Architect/Engineer D Canstruction Manager
[_—_l Code Enforcement Official D Other:

Change Qrder Description and Justification:

The dumpster pad and fencing area is getting further improvements with slab work and placed at a better angle to allow
improved access between the fenced in area and the pick up of the daily trash. Contractor is making adjustments while
performing work in the field.

Cost Benefit to CGwner:

See above.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?

Yes I___:I Na (some, not all items apply)

" Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s}?

I:l Yes No

Doss this Change Qrdar affact the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? EIYes No

Current A/E Contract Amount s 400,919.41
Fee Amount for this Change: $ 6658.37
New A/E Contract Amount; $ 401,577.78
Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Antach additional pages if necessary.

Page 1


http:1.577.78

